public liability insurance policy which is, at the date of the certificate, in full force 

and effect. The certificate shall certify that the policy therein cited shall not be 

canceled except upon 10 days’ prior written notice to the department. 

(2) A bond in the amount of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) approved by 

a judge of a court of record. The bond shall be conditioned for the payment of 

the amounts specified in this section and shall provide for the entry of judgment 

on motion of the state in favor of any holder of any final judgment on account of